

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Zuber Road(TR 267) Over Frederick-Francis Ditch JAC-267-2.94

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday December 16, 2014 2:00 PM	Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Massana Construction	Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
Engineer: \$251,222				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway												
100	201E11001	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	6,950.00	6,950.00
105	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	227.00	FT	5.00	1,135.00	6.00	1,362.00	11.79	2,676.33	3.00	681.00
110	202E75000	Fence Removed	100.00	FT	3.00	300.00	5.00	500.00	7.07	707.00	3.00	300.00
115	203E10000	Excavation	83.00	CY	35.00	2,905.00	60.00	4,980.00	13.77	1,142.91	25.00	2,075.00
120	203E20000	Embankment	108.00	CY	30.00	3,240.00	53.00	5,724.00	13.08	1,412.64	17.00	1,836.00
125	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	120.00	SQYD	2.50	300.00	6.00	720.00	2.77	332.40	6.00	720.00
130	204E13000	Excavation Of Subgrade	80.00	CY	25.00	2,000.00	39.00	3,120.00	12.34	987.20	12.00	960.00
131	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304, As Per Plan	40.00	CY	55.00	2,200.00	56.00	2,240.00	51.09	2,043.60	50.00	2,000.00
132	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone, As Per Plan	40.00	CY	55.00	2,200.00	56.00	2,240.00	50.61	2,024.40	45.00	1,800.00
135	204E50001	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	120.00	SQYD	3.00	360.00	3.50	420.00	3.10	372.00	1.50	180.00
150	204E50030	Geogrid, As Per Plan	120.00	SQYD	5.00	600.00	8.00	960.00	5.21	625.20	2.50	300.00
155	606E15050	Guardrail, Type MGS	75.00	FT	27.50	2,062.50	30.00	2,250.00	20.10	1,507.50	27.50	2,062.50
160	606E15100	Guardrail, Type MGS With Long Posts	262.50	FT	15.50	4,068.75	16.00	4,200.00	24.12	6,331.50	15.50	4,068.75
165	606E26101	Anchor Assembly, Type E, As Per Plan	2.00	EA	1,850.00	3,700.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,787.20	5,574.40	1,850.00	3,700.00
170	606E26500	Anchor Assembly, Type T	2.00	EA	750.00	1,500.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,005.00	2,010.00	750.00	1,500.00
Sub-Total:						29,571.25		38,316.00		38,247.08		29,133.25
Group: B Erosion Control												
200	601E34401	Rock Channel Protection, With Grout, As Per Plan	110.00	CY	150.00	16,500.00	160.00	17,600.00	109.75	12,072.50	125.00	13,750.00
205	653E10002	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	44.00	CY	20.00	880.00	75.00	3,300.00	29.65	1,304.60	51.50	2,266.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Zuber Road(TR 267) Over Frederick-Francis Ditch JAC-267-2.94

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday December 16, 2014 2:00 PM	Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Massana Construction	Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
Engineer: \$251,222				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
210	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	390.00	SQYD	1.50	585.00	3.00	1,170.00	6.06	2,363.40	10.00	3,900.00
215	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	20.00	SQYD	0.50	10.00	7.00	140.00	5.00	100.00	1.00	20.00
220	659E15000	Inter-seeding	20.00	SQYD	5.00	100.00	7.00	140.00	3.00	60.00	0.10	2.00
225	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.06	TN	600.00	36.00	500.00	30.00	670.00	40.20	750.00	45.00
230	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	1.00	MGAL	1.00	1.00	200.00	200.00	2,010.00	2,010.00	100.00	100.00
235	832E15001	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,460.50	5,460.50	3,500.00	3,500.00
240	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	2,000.00	EA	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00
Sub-Total:						21,312.00		27,080.00		25,411.20		25,583.00
Group: C Drainage												
300	611E01100	6" Conduit, Type C	50.00	FT	12.00	600.00	14.00	700.00	8.89	444.50	10.00	500.00
305	611E01400	6" Conduit, Type E	50.00	FT	12.00	600.00	14.00	700.00	8.89	444.50	10.00	500.00
310	611E04600	12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 Or 707.33	15.00	FT	32.00	480.00	92.00	1,380.00	65.95	989.25	71.00	1,065.00
315	611E98450	Catch Basin, 2-2A	1.00	EA	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,724.42	1,724.42	2,200.00	2,200.00
Sub-Total:						3,080.00		4,780.00		3,602.67		4,265.00
Group: 4 Pavement												
400	254E01001	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	410.00	SQYD	12.50	5,125.00	12.00	4,920.00	16.21	6,646.10	20.00	8,200.00
405	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	20.00	CY	350.10	7,002.00	210.00	4,200.00	469.13	9,382.60	320.00	6,400.00
410	304E20000	Aggregate Base	23.00	CY	85.00	1,955.00	100.00	2,300.00	63.95	1,470.85	70.00	1,610.00
416	407E20101	Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), As Per Plan	10.00	GAL	20.00	200.00	30.00	300.00	26.80	268.00	5.50	55.00
421	407E20001	Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	10.00	GAL	20.00	200.00	30.00	300.00	26.80	268.00	5.50	55.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Zuber Road(TR 267) Over Frederick-Francis Ditch JAC-267-2.94

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday December 16, 2014 2:00 PM		Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830		Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223		Massana Construction		Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469			
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
425	448E46050	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Pg64-22	6.00 CY	364.10	2,184.60	300.00	1,800.00	487.89	2,927.34	450.00	2,700.00
430	448E47020	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Pg64-22	25.00 CY	376.10	9,402.50	325.00	8,125.00	503.97	12,599.25	400.00	10,000.00
435	448E90000	Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course, Pg64-22	14.00 CY	376.10	5,265.40	325.00	4,550.00	503.97	7,055.58	400.00	5,600.00
440	448E48020	Asph Conc Surface Course, Type 1, Pg64-22 (Drives)	4.00 CY	396.00	1,584.00	325.00	1,300.00	530.77	2,123.08	600.00	2,400.00
Sub-Total:					32,918.50		27,795.00		42,740.80		37,020.00
Group: E Traffic Control											
500	644E00100	Edge Line, 6"	0.10 MILE	3,390.00	339.00	3,600.00	360.00	22,100.00	2,210.00	3,390.00	339.00
506	614E11101	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car, As Per Plan	40.00 HR	55.00	2,200.00	75.00	3,000.00	80.40	3,216.00	72.00	2,880.00
510	614E11501	Worksite Traffic Supervisor, As Per Plan	3.00 MO	600.00	1,800.00	100.00	300.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	900.00	2,700.00
Sub-Total:					4,339.00		3,660.00		12,926.00		5,919.00
Group: F Structure (Under 20')											
600	202E11000	Structure Removed	1.00 LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,819.13	6,819.13	6,500.00	6,500.00
605	203E35120	Granular Material, Type C	23.00 CY	115.00	2,645.00	100.00	2,300.00	26.97	620.31	85.00	1,955.00
610	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	1.00 LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
615	503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1.00 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
620	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	2,920.00 LB	1.85	5,402.00	1.00	2,920.00	1.61	4,701.20	1.50	4,380.00
625	511E46010	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall And Wingwall, Above Footing	10.00 CY	2,300.00	23,000.00	700.00	7,000.00	1,801.83	18,018.30	2,165.00	21,650.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design Zuber Road(TR 267) Over Frederick-Francis Ditch JAC-267-2.94 Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday December 16, 2014 2:00 PM		Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830		Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223		Massana Construction		Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469				
Engineer: \$251,222												
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
630	511E46510	Class QC1 Concrete, Footing	26.00	CY	540.00	14,040.00	900.00	23,400.00	475.95	12,374.70	1,056.16	27,460.16
635	512E10025	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Silane)	41.00	SQYD	25.00	1,025.00	40.00	1,640.00	16.22	665.02	25.00	1,025.00
640	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	91.00	SQYD	18.00	1,638.00	24.00	2,184.00	18.47	1,680.77	21.65	1,970.15
645	512E33010	Type 3 Waterproofing	90.00	SQYD	35.00	3,150.00	40.00	3,600.00	24.19	2,177.10	35.50	3,195.00
650	516E13600	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	31.00	SQFT	3.75	116.25	10.00	310.00	5.26	163.06	5.00	155.00
655	518E21230	Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric	1.00	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
660	601E32104	Rock Channel Protection, Type B With Fabric Filter	81.00	CY	115.00	9,315.00	110.00	8,910.00	53.59	4,340.79	100.00	8,100.00
666	SPECIAL-9000	Conduit, Type A, Precast Reinf Conc Box, Insta II Only, (10'x5'), APP	1.00	LS	34,500.00	34,500.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
Sub-Total:						114,031.25		118,764.00		96,110.38		115,390.31
Group: G Maintenance Of Traffic												
700	410E14001	Traffic Compacted Surface, As Per Plan	10.00	CY	250.00	2,500.00	150.00	1,500.00	65.50	655.00	75.00	750.00
Sub-Total:						2,500.00		1,500.00		655.00		750.00
Group: H Incidentals												
800	108E10001	CPM Progress Schedule, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
803	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,920.00	4,920.00
805	619E16001	Field Office, Type A, As Per Plan	3.00	MO	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,680.00	8,040.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
810	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design
Zuber Road(TR 267) Over Frederick-Francis Ditch JAC-267-2.94
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday December 16, 2014 2:00 PM	Buds, Inc.	Strawser Paving Co., Inc.	Massana Construction	Shelly & Sands, Inc.
Engineer: \$251,222	6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830	1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223		P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
815	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
820	103E99000	Special - Premium For Contract Performance Bond, Payment	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,670.00	1,670.00
825	SPECIAL-033	Contingency, As Per Plan	15,000.00	DOLL	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
Sub-Total:						40,600.00		38,500.00		45,340.00		48,890.00
Grand Total:						248,352.00		260,395.00		265,033.13		266,950.56

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Zuber Road(TR 267) Over Frederick-Francis Ditch JAC-267-2.94

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday December 16, 2014 2:00 PM	McDaniel's Construction Corp., Inc. 1069 Woodland Avenue Columbus, OH 43219	Kwest Group 960 Plasterbed Road Port Clinton, OH 43452	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	Complete General Construction Co. 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: \$251,222				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway												
100	201E11001	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
105	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	227.00	FT	6.00	1,362.00	8.00	1,816.00	7.65	1,736.55	1.50	340.50
110	202E75000	Fence Removed	100.00	FT	3.50	350.00	9.00	900.00	6.00	600.00	10.00	1,000.00
115	203E10000	Excavation	83.00	CY	50.00	4,150.00	5.00	415.00	29.00	2,407.00	90.00	7,470.00
120	203E20000	Embankment	108.00	CY	38.00	4,104.00	5.00	540.00	12.00	1,296.00	45.00	4,860.00
125	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	120.00	SQYD	6.00	720.00	1.00	120.00	3.70	444.00	8.00	960.00
130	204E13000	Excavation Of Subgrade	80.00	CY	15.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,600.00	25.00	2,000.00	38.00	3,040.00
131	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304, As Per Plan	40.00	CY	40.00	1,600.00	50.00	2,000.00	53.00	2,120.00	60.00	2,400.00
132	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone, As Per Plan	40.00	CY	38.00	1,520.00	50.00	2,000.00	48.00	1,920.00	50.00	2,000.00
135	204E50001	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	120.00	SQYD	2.50	300.00	1.00	120.00	7.40	888.00	5.00	600.00
150	204E50030	Geogrid, As Per Plan	120.00	SQYD	3.50	420.00	2.00	240.00	5.60	672.00	7.50	900.00
155	606E15050	Guardrail, Type MGS	75.00	FT	28.00	2,100.00	27.00	2,025.00	29.00	2,175.00	16.60	1,245.00
160	606E15100	Guardrail, Type MGS With Long Posts	262.50	FT	16.00	4,200.00	15.50	4,068.75	16.30	4,278.75	17.80	4,672.50
165	606E26101	Anchor Assembly, Type E, As Per Plan	2.00	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,940.00	3,880.00	1,895.00	3,790.00
170	606E26500	Anchor Assembly, Type T	2.00	EA	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00	780.00	1,560.00	785.00	1,570.00
Sub-Total:						32,526.00		25,044.75		30,977.30		42,848.00
Group: B Erosion Control												
200	601E34401	Rock Channel Protection, With Grout, As Per Plan	110.00	CY	130.00	14,300.00	125.00	13,750.00	148.00	16,280.00	130.00	14,300.00
205	653E10002	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	44.00	CY	60.00	2,640.00	20.00	880.00	74.00	3,256.00	35.00	1,540.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Zuber Road(TR 267) Over Frederick-Francis Ditch JAC-267-2.94

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday December 16, 2014 2:00 PM	McDaniel's Construction Corp., Inc. 1069 Woodland Avenue Columbus, OH 43219	Kwest Group 960 Plasterbed Road Port Clinton, OH 43452	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	Complete General Construction Co. 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: \$251,222				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
210	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	390.00	SQYD	10.00	3,900.00	1.00	390.00	15.75	6,142.50	6.20	2,418.00
215	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	20.00	SQYD	1.00	20.00	1.00	20.00	1.05	21.00	1.40	28.00
220	659E15000	Inter-seeding	20.00	SQYD	0.50	10.00	0.05	1.00	0.55	11.00	0.50	10.00
225	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.06	TN	750.00	45.00	750.00	45.00	785.00	47.10	1,000.00	60.00
230	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	1.00	MGAL	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00	105.00	105.00	9.00	9.00
235	832E15001	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
240	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	2,000.00	EA	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00
Sub-Total:						26,915.00		22,587.00		29,562.60		25,365.00
Group: C Drainage												
300	611E01100	6" Conduit, Type C	50.00	FT	10.00	500.00	40.00	2,000.00	21.00	1,050.00	6.00	300.00
305	611E01400	6" Conduit, Type E	50.00	FT	10.00	500.00	40.00	2,000.00	23.00	1,150.00	6.00	300.00
310	611E04600	12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 Or 707.33	15.00	FT	88.00	1,320.00	100.00	1,500.00	68.00	1,020.00	185.00	2,775.00
315	611E98450	Catch Basin, 2-2A	1.00	EA	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Sub-Total:						4,720.00		7,600.00		5,220.00		6,375.00
Group: 4 Pavement												
400	254E01001	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	410.00	SQYD	12.20	5,002.00	12.00	4,920.00	7.20	2,952.00	12.10	4,961.00
405	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	20.00	CY	300.00	6,000.00	210.00	4,200.00	160.00	3,200.00	350.10	7,002.00
410	304E20000	Aggregate Base	23.00	CY	125.00	2,875.00	80.00	1,840.00	50.00	1,150.00	65.00	1,495.00
416	407E20101	Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), As Per Plan	10.00	GAL	7.00	70.00	30.00	300.00	10.50	105.00	20.00	200.00
421	407E20001	Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	10.00	GAL	7.00	70.00	30.00	300.00	10.50	105.00	20.00	200.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Zuber Road(TR 267) Over Frederick-Francis Ditch JAC-267-2.94

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday December 16, 2014 2:00 PM		McDaniel's Construction Corp., Inc.		Kwest Group		Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Complete General Construction Co.				
Engineer: \$251,222		1069 Woodland Avenue Columbus, OH 43219		960 Plasterbed Road Port Clinton, OH 43452		1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230		1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
425	448E46050	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Pg64-22	6.00	CY	470.00	2,820.00	300.00	1,800.00	365.00	2,190.00	364.10	2,184.60
430	448E47020	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Pg64-22	25.00	CY	320.00	8,000.00	325.00	8,125.00	330.00	8,250.00	376.10	9,402.50
435	448E90000	Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course, Pg64-22	14.00	CY	320.00	4,480.00	325.00	4,550.00	330.00	4,620.00	376.10	5,265.40
440	448E48020	Asph Conc Surface Course, Type 1, Pg64-22 (Drives)	4.00	CY	490.00	1,960.00	325.00	1,300.00	585.00	2,340.00	396.10	1,584.40
Sub-Total:						31,277.00		27,335.00		24,912.00		32,294.90
Group: E Traffic Control												
500	644E00100	Edge Line, 6"	0.10	MILE	16,000.00	1,600.00	3,390.00	339.00	19,600.00	1,960.00	18,710.00	1,871.00
506	614E11101	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car, As Per Plan	40.00	HR	65.00	2,600.00	64.00	2,560.00	60.00	2,400.00	80.00	3,200.00
510	614E11501	Worksite Traffic Supervisor, As Per Plan	3.00	MO	340.00	1,020.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
Sub-Total:						5,220.00		5,899.00		12,160.00		12,571.00
Group: F Structure (Under 20')												
600	202E11000	Structure Removed	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
605	203E35120	Granular Material, Type C	23.00	CY	50.00	1,150.00	130.00	2,990.00	48.00	1,104.00	85.00	1,955.00
610	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
615	503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
620	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	2,920.00	LB	2.70	7,884.00	3.00	8,760.00	1.00	2,920.00	1.00	2,920.00
625	511E46010	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall And Wingwall, Above Footing	10.00	CY	2,400.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	2,300.00	23,000.00	1,800.00	18,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Zuber Road(TR 267) Over Frederick-Francis Ditch JAC-267-2.94

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday December 16, 2014 2:00 PM	McDaniel's Construction Corp., Inc. 1069 Woodland Avenue Columbus, OH 43219	Kwest Group 960 Plasterbed Road Port Clinton, OH 43452	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	Complete General Construction Co. 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: \$251,222				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
630	511E46510	Class QC1 Concrete, Footing	26.00	CY	530.00	13,780.00	185.00	4,810.00	650.00	16,900.00	665.00	17,290.00
635	512E10025	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Silane)	41.00	SQYD	30.00	1,230.00	85.00	3,485.00	14.50	594.50	14.00	574.00
640	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	91.00	SQYD	22.00	2,002.00	22.00	2,002.00	23.00	2,093.00	20.00	1,820.00
645	512E33010	Type 3 Waterproofing	90.00	SQYD	36.00	3,240.00	35.00	3,150.00	37.00	3,330.00	28.50	2,565.00
650	516E13600	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	31.00	SQFT	3.00	93.00	2.00	62.00	11.40	353.40	15.00	465.00
655	518E21230	Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
660	601E32104	Rock Channel Protection, Type B With Fabric Filter	81.00	CY	90.00	7,290.00	100.00	8,100.00	100.00	8,100.00	150.00	12,150.00
666	SPECIAL-9000	Conduit, Type A, Precast Reinf Conc Box, Insta II Only, (10'x5'), APP	1.00	LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
Sub-Total:						119,669.00		129,259.00		132,594.90		147,239.00
Group: G Maintenance Of Traffic												
700	410E14001	Traffic Compacted Surface, As Per Plan	10.00	CY	90.00	900.00	340.00	3,400.00	44.00	440.00	90.00	900.00
Sub-Total:						900.00		3,400.00		440.00		900.00
Group: H Incidentals												
800	108E10001	CPM Progress Schedule, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	900.00	900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
803	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
805	619E16001	Field Office, Type A, As Per Plan	3.00	MO	2,700.00	8,100.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
810	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design
Zuber Road(TR 267) Over Frederick-Francis Ditch JAC-267-2.94
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday December 16, 2014 2:00 PM	McDaniel's Construction Corp., Inc.	Kwest Group	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc.	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: \$251,222	1069 Woodland Avenue Columbus, OH 43219	960 Plasterbed Road Port Clinton, OH 43452	1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
815	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,360.00	4,360.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
820	103E99000	Special - Premium For Contract Performance Bond, Payment	1.00	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
825	SPECIAL-033	Contingency, As Per Plan	15,000.00	DOLL	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
Sub-Total:						46,200.00		47,000.00		39,160.00		53,500.00
Grand Total:						267,427.00		268,124.75		275,026.80		321,092.90